RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPOINTING GEOFFREY TOMB TO THE KEY WEST CIVIL SERVICE BOARD; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Geoffrey Tomb is hereby appointed to the Key West Civil Service Board.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and add	opted	l by	the	City (Commi	ssion	at	a meet:	ing	held
this	day of, 2021.											
	Authent	icated	by	the	Pres	iding	Off	icer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commi	ssion o	n		da	y of			_, 20	021.			
Filed with the Clerk on									_, 2021.			
Mayor Teri Johnston												
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman											
Commissioner Gregory Davila												
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover												
		Comr	nissi	oner	Clay	vton L	opez					
		Comr	nissi	oner	Bill	.y War	dlow					
		Comm	nissi	oner	Jimn	ny Wee	kley					

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK